



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 132/2016

YASHVEER & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.S.K.Yadav, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for UOI/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **29.03.2017**

CM No.20887/2016 (delay of 1464 days in filing)

Since the reference made before the Larger bench on the issue of condonation of delay in filing the appeal where the delay is inordinate, is listed on 28th April, 2017, list on 29th May, 2017.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MARCH 29, 2017

'pg'