



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 132/2016 & CM No.20887/2016**

YASHVEER & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. M.C. Verma, Advocate for
Mr.S.K. Yadav, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for
respondent no.1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **17.04.2018**

List on 24th August, 2018.

The pleadings be completed before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 17, 2018

dk