



\$~8 & 9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 132/2016 & CM No. 20887/2016

YASHVEER & ORS ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. S. K. Yadav, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Adv.

AND

+ LA.APP. 139/2016 & CM No. 21431/2016

HARI RAM & ORS ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. V. K. Singh and Mr. Neeraj  
Chechi, Advocates along with Appellant No.1 in  
person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Pathak, Mr. Sunil K.  
Jha, Mr. Kushal Raj Tater, Mr. M. S. Akhtar and  
Mr. Shashi Kant Maurya, Adv. for LAC  
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

% **24.08.2018**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 24, 2018**

**SR**